Washburn Student Government Association Smith/Campa Administration, 10/21/2020

- I. Call to Order Mayela Campa
- II. Roll Call Wyatt Carter
- III. Review of Proceeding Meeting Minutes
- IV. Cabinet Reports
 - a. Campus & Community Affairs Director Babcock
 - b. Homecoming Director Trautman
 - c. Communications & Marketing Director Albertson
 - d. Diversity and Inclusion Director Moreno
 - e. Administrative Assistant and Technology Director Carter
 - f. Legislative Director Gurrero
 - g. Budget Director Rainey
 - h. Chief of Staff Caffrey
 - i. Vice President Campa
 - i. President Smith
 - k. Advisor Collier
- V. Committee Reports
 - a. Allocations Chairperson Hanes
 - b. Campus and Community Affairs Chairperson Smith
 - c. Communications Chairperson Kincaid
 - d. Internal Affairs Speaker Christman
 - e. Diversity & Inclusion Chairperson Rana
- VI. New Business I
 - a. SB 20-21 #046: Young Appointment
 - b. SB 20-21 #047: Spooky Costume Event
 - c. SB 20-21 #048: Washburn Association of Percussionists
 - d. SB 20-21 #049: GOP Election Night Watch Party
 - e. SB 20-21 #050: IFC Apparel
- VII. Announcements
- I. Roll Call
- II. Adjournment

TITLE: Young Appointment

ORGINATOR: Smith/Campa Administration SPONSOR: Smith/Campa Administration

STATUS:

WHEREAS: A Committee is essential to the functioning of Washburn Student Government Association, and

WHEREAS: the Washburn Student Government Association President is responsible for appointing the Committee Vice Chair positions, and

WHEREAS: Adam Young is qualified to serve as Vice Chairperson of the Internal Affairs Committee.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby approves the appointment of Adam Young to the Internal Affairs Committee.

Victoria Smith	Mayela Campa
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President

TITLE: Spooky Costume Event

ORGINATOR: Smith/Campa Administration

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Washburn Players is requesting funding for the Spooky Costume Event, and

WHEREAS: Washburn Players has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Washburn Players is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$461.00 from the Student Organizations account for the Spooky Costume Event.

la Campa A Vice President

TITLE: Washburn Association of Percussionists ORGINATOR: Smith/Campa Administration

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Washburn Association of Percussionists is requesting funding for PASIC, and

WHEREAS: Washburn Association of Percussionists has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS Washburn Association of Percussionists is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$550.00 from the Student Organizations account for PASIC.

Victoria Smith	Mayela Campa
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President

TITLE: GOP Election Night Watch Party ORGINATOR: Smith/Campa Administration

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: WUCR is requesting funding for GOP Election Night Watch Party, and

WHEREAS: WUCR has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: WUCR is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$1,032.00 from the Student Organizations account for GOP Election Night Watch Party.

Mayela Campa
WSGA Vice President

TITLE: IFC Apparel

ORGINATOR: Smith/Campa Administration

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: IFC is requesting funding for apparel, and

WHEREAS: IFC has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: IFC is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$500.00 from the Student Organizations account for IFC apparel.

Victoria Smith	Mayela Campa
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President